Board Contract Summary BE—15—121-

For use with Expenditure Contracts submitted to the Board for approval. Complete information below, print, obtain signature of
authorized departmental representative, and submit this form, along with attachments, to the appropriate departments for
signature. See also: Auditor-Controller Infranet Policies->Contracts.

DA, | FISCAI YA ..o ee s FY16/17
D2. Department Name.......c.occoocvieriiricieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Court Special Services
D3. CONtACE PEISON ...ccoiiiii it Casie E. Hill
D4. TEIEBPRONE ...ttt 805-882-4682
K1. Contract Type (check one): m Personal Service I——] Capital
K2. Brief Summary of Contract Description/Purpose................cc......... plternate Counsel when Public Defender declares a conflict
Ka3. Department Project Number.............ccooovvieciiiiiciniecc .
K4. Original Contract AMoUNt.....ocoooiviii e $ 1.513.212.66
K5. Contract Begin Date ... 12/01/2014
Ke. Original Contract End Date ..o, 06/30/20186
K7. Amendment? (Yes or NO)......ccooiiiiii Yes
K8. | -NewContract EndDate ... 06/30/3017
K9. | - Total Number of Amendments ... 1
K10. | - This AMendment AMOUNL.................covoveerreereeererrersessrerssesr, $ 960,976.28 + CPI adjustment NTE 2%
K11. | - Total Previous Amendment AMounts..............ocoeveeveverieneeeennn. $ 0
K12. | - Revised Total Contract AMount ................ooooiviveeiiieieeee e $ 2.474,188.94 + CPI adjustment
B1. Intended Board Agenda Date ... June 7. 2016
B2. Number of Workers Displaced (if any) ........cccccooveioveciceceee 0
B3. Number of Competitive Bids (ifany)........ccooov oo 0
B4. Lowest Bid Amount (if Bid) .......c..coooovriviieireiiicceeeee e
B5. If Board waived bids, show Agenda Date..................ccoov v
and Agenda ltem Number ...,
B6. Boilerplate Contract Text Changed? (If Yes, cite Paragraphj........ Section 11_Ownershin - Removed
F1. FUNA NUMDET .o e e e es 0069
F2. Department NUmMber............oo e 025
F3. Line ftem Account NUMbBer...............o.oiii e, 7470
F4. Project Number (if applicable) ..............coccooviveveeeeeeoeeeea. MIL
F5. Program Number (if applicable) ......c.ccoovooccveeeeiciiiiiice 5400
F6. Org Unit Number (if applicable)............ccccvvvvecvieceiniecvein, 2000
F7. Payment Terms................. e et : Monthly
V1. | Auditor-Controller Vendor NUMDBer................c.coocoveeviiaieerenn 593720
V2. Payee/Contractor Name.........cc.oovevvovievivieiceeeeee e, North County Defense Team
V3. Mailing AdAress..........covriieiiiiieierccee e 201 S. Miller St., Suite 106
V4, City State (two-letter) Zip (include +4 if Known)...........occcevvvveenenn, Santa Maria, CA 93454
V5. Telephone NUMDEE ..............coovvieeie e 805-065-2717
V6. | Vendor CORtact PErSON ............c.cucuevieiiieeeevcceerere e Michael J. Scott
V7. Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date ............0.ccccoovoevieeecnnnn. ' 4/01/2017
V8. Liability Insurance Expiration Date ...................ccocoeveiicicivini PL. - 08/16/2016, GL. - 02/25/2017
Ve. Professional License Number ... (' L TR
V10 | Verified by (print name of county staff)..............ccovnericincnn. Amamris M. Heacwrinman

V11 Company Type (Check one): Individual Sole Proprietorship Partnership Corporation

COPSORTIUM OF ATTerpere = :

I certify information is complete and accurate; designated funds availa?blee; required concurrences evidenced on signature page.
8 L i as

Date: _ 5 /’ 10 j /L Authorized Signature: ol s ?L;’%

L
' Revised 1/13/2014
b




